

## PRODUCT INFORMATION

See also [Http://www.organic.nl](http://www.organic.nl)

<b>Product</b>	<b>Tropical breakfastmix 1 kg</b>
<b>Code</b>	<b>66845</b>
<b>Country of origin</b>	<b>China, Philippines, Sri Lanka, Vietnam</b>
<b>Country of processing</b>	<b>The Netherlands</b>
<b>Certificate</b>	<b>NL-BIO-01</b>
<b>Last update</b>	<b>23-1-2017</b>
<b>Date of issue</b>	<b>23-1-2017</b>
<b>This product is</b>	<b>Organic and not genetically modified</b>

<b>Production</b>	
<b>Ingredients</b>	<b>Pumpkinseeds* 30%, Banana chips* 25% (Bananas 68% , Coconut oil, deodorised 27%, Cane Sugar 5%, Honey 0.01%), Coconut* 15%, Cashew nuts* 15%, Sunflower kernels* 15%</b>  <b>(*from organic farming)</b>
<b>Additives</b>	<b>No additives</b>
<b>Process</b>	<b>Receiving, mixing, packing, labelling, metal detection, palletization</b>

<b>Physical properties</b>	
<b>Smell</b>	<b>Product specific smell</b>
<b>Colour</b>	<b>Multicolored, golden, white, green, greyish</b>
<b>Taste</b>	<b>Product specific taste</b>
<b>Appearance</b>	<b>Multicolored, various sizes</b>

<b>Packing</b>	
<b>Net content</b>	<b>1KG</b>
<b>Kind of packing</b>	<b>Foil</b>
<b>Pieces per pallet</b>	<b>168</b>
<b>Shelflife</b>	
<b>Storage conditions</b>	<b>Cool, dry and dark</b>
<b>Maximum shelflife</b>	<b>6 Months</b>

Nutritional values (per 100 grams)		(Calculated)
Energy	2399 kJ 572 kCal	
Protein (g)	16,22	
Fat (g)	47,57	Saturated: 20,37
Carbohydrates (g)	22,16	Sugars: 11,36
Dietary fibre (g)	7,94	
Moisture (g)	4,77	
Salt (g)	0.017	

Allergy list (+ = present, - = absent and * = possible cross contamination)		
Cow's milk protein	-	Peanuts/groundnuts (-derivatives) -
Lactose or milk sugar	-	Peanutoil -
(Chicken) egg	-	Sesame *
Soya protein (-derivatives)	*	Sesame-oil -
Soya oil	-	Glutamate (added E620-E625) -
Gluten	*	Sulfite (E220-E228) -
Wheat	*	Benzoic acid/Parabens (E210-E213) -
Rye	-	Azo-colours E102, E110, E122, E123, E124, E128, E129, E151, E154, E155 -
Beef (-derivatives)	-	Tartrazine (E102) -
Pork (-derivatives)	-	Cinnamon -
Chicken (-derivatives)	-	Vanillin -
Fish	-	Coriander -
Shell-fish	-	Celery -
Corn /Maize (-derivatives)	-	Umbelliferae -
Cocoa	-	Carrot -
Yeast	-	Lupine -
Pulses	-	Mustard -
Nuts (-derivates)	*	Mollusc (- derivates ) -
Nut-oil	-	

**Use: Breakfast mix**

<b>Acceptable for:</b>	
<b>Vegetarians</b>	<b>Yes</b>
<b>Vegans</b>	<b>Yes</b>
<b>Lacto-vegetarians</b>	<b>Yes</b>
<b>Kosher-certified</b>	<b>No</b>
<b>Halal-certified</b>	<b>No</b>
<b>NOP-certified</b>	<b>No</b>
<b>Ecosocial</b>	<b>No</b>